	PVCC Faculty Association Treasurer’s Report  

December 3, 2009 – February 11, 2010

	Checking Account:  Desert Schools Federal Credit Union

	Date
	Transaction
	Amount

	12/03/09
	Beginning Balance
	$303.13

	01/14/10
01/14/10
01/22/10

	Transfer from Savings
Check #548:  Catch 22 Sports Grill
Deposit:  Scholarship Fund
	              700.00

            <682.02>
                25.00

	02/11/10

	Ending Balance
	$346.11

	Savings Account and CD:  Desert Schools Federal Credit Union

	Date
	Transaction
	Amount

	12/03/09
	Beginning Balance - Savings
	$8,607.47

	12/24/09

01/14/10
01/25/10

	Dividend

Transfer to Checking
Dividend

	1.72

<700.00>
1.65

	02/11/10
02/11/10
	Ending Balance – Savings account

Current Year Dividend:  $1.65
Prior Year Dividend(2009):  $29.83
Actual Savings Balance ( Less scholarship fund $1,250)
	$7,910.84
$6660.84


	12/03/09
12/31/09
01/29/10


	Beginning Balance – 6 Month Certificate 
Dividend 
Dividend
	$10,536.29
9.39
9.41

	02/11/10
	Ending Balance 6 month CD (APR: 1.05%)

Current YTD Dividend:  $9.41
Prior Year Dividend(2009):  $184.72

Prior Year Dividend (2008):  $322.35

	$10,555.09


	Encumbered Funds – Scholarships

	
	Scholarships & Misc. Expenditures

	<1,837.00>

	Available Funds

	
	Combined balances – Checking, Savings, CD


	$18,812.04

	
	Less:  Encumbered Funds
           6 Month CD

           Aniceta Patterson Scholarship Fund
	<1,837.00>
<10,555.09>

<1,250.00>



	
	Available funds
	$5,169.95

	Tony Craig,   Treasurer     02/11/10


